900272352 11/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyventure Management		11/15/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iFLY Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	6034 West Courtyard Drive	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78730	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3728837	IFLY
Registration Number:	3735041	IFLY
Registration Number:	3914837	IFLY
Registration Number:	3931801	IFLY
Registration Number:	3732473	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036519654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 5940

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435-5940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00004.GEN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0268

\$140,00 3728837

900272352

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Baron
Signature:	/Megan Baron/
Date:	11/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-SVM-TMs-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-SVM-TMs-Executed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0269

Assignment

WHEREAS, Skyventure Management, having its principal offices at 6034 West Courtyard Drive, Austin, TX 78730, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: IFLY, in class 041

Registration No.: 3,728,837, registered December 22, 2009

Mark: IFLY, in class 035

Registration No.: 3,735,041, registered January 5, 2010

Mark: IFLY, in class 041

Registration No.: 3,914,837, registered February 1, 2011

Mark: IFLY, in classes 009, 016, and 025

Registration No.: 3,931,801, registered March 15, 2011

Mark: IFLY (figurative mark), in class 041

Registration No.: 3,732,473, registered December 29, 2009

WHEREAS, iFLY Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal offices at 6034 West Courtyard Drive, Austin, TX 78730, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application as part of the entire business for portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Skyventure Management hereby assigns to iFLY Holdings, LLC as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and said registrations of said marks and all causes of action for the infringement of such marks.

Skyventure Management covenants with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that he has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Renewal to said assignee, iFLY Holdings, LLC.

B:00p.m. this 15th day of November, 2013

(L.S.)
ALAN METNI, President of SkyVenture Management
STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF
Before me, Down 2 Resulted, on this day personally appeared Alan Metni, known to me or to be the personal
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpos
and consideration therein expressed.

on

day of November 2013 Donna M. Ro Donna M. Ross Commission E 01-26-2016 Commission no.:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0270

My commission expires:
, Alan Metni, President of iFLY Holdings, LLC, do hereby accept this assignment.
signed at 8:00 p.m. this 15 day of November, 2013
ALAN METNI, President of iFLY Holdings, LLC
COUNTY OF TYDUS)
Before me, <u>DONNA POSUNDERS</u> , on this day personally appeared Alan Metni, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 15 day of November, 2013
Donne Milaculer
Donna M. Rosenberg Printed name of Notary Public Donna M. Rosenberg
Printed name of Notary Public A 288 6225-6 Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 11/19/2013

My commission expires: